
No.   ________ 

 

RESOLUTION 

 

TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER ENLARGING THE GREATER 

GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT TO INCLUDE A PORTION OF THE 

DREXEL TERRACE SUBDIVISION. 
 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Title 6, Chapter 11, Article 3 of the Code of 

Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended (the “South Carolina Code”), the governing bodies 

of the several counties of the State are authorized to enlarge, diminish or consolidate any existing 

special purpose districts created prior to March, 1973 that are located within such counties; and  

 

WHEREAS, Greenville County Council is the governing body of Greenville County, 

South Carolina; and 

      
WHEREAS, the Greater Greenville Sanitation District (the “District”) was created by 

Act No. 1543 of the 1968 Acts and Joint Resolutions of the General Assembly of the State of 

South Carolina, as amended, and is authorized to collect refuse, garbage and trash within and 

outside the District; and  

 

WHEREAS, petitions have been submitted to Greenville County Council by the majority 

of owners the properties located on Cunningham Road in the Drexel Terrace Subdivision and 

described on Exhibit A (collectively the “Properties”), to have the Properties annexed into and 

made a part of the District.   

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a public hearing be held for the 

purpose of determining whether the boundaries of the Greater Greenville Sanitation District shall 

be enlarged to include the Properties.   

 

DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS_____ DAY OF __________________, 2022. 

 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Willis Meadows, Chairman 

Greenville County Council 

 

ATTEST: 

 

________________________________   

Regina McCaskill 

Clerk to Council 

 

 

________________________________ 

Joseph M. Kernell 

County Administrator 
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EXHIBIT A 

(GGSD Annexation) 
 

 

 
TMS# ADDRESS 

 

0538010109200 

0538010109300 

0538010109400 

0538010109500 

0538010109600 

0538010109700 

0538010109800 

0538010109900 

0538010120500 

0538010120700 

0538010120800 

0538010120900 

 

 

 

 

 

23 Cunningham Road 

21 Cunningham Road 

19 Cunningham Road 

17 Cunningham Road 

15 Cunningham Road 

13 Cunningham Road 

11 Cunningham Road 

9 Cunningham Road 

4 Cunningham Road 

8 Cunningham Road 

10 Cunningham Road 

12 Cunningham Road 

 


