No. _____

RESOLUTION

TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER ENLARGING THE GREATER GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT TO INCLUDE A PORTION OF THE DREXEL TERRACE SUBDIVISION.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Title 6, Chapter 11, Article 3 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended (the "*South Carolina Code*"), the governing bodies of the several counties of the State are authorized to enlarge, diminish or consolidate any existing special purpose districts created prior to March, 1973 that are located within such counties; and

WHEREAS, Greenville County Council is the governing body of Greenville County, South Carolina; and

WHEREAS, the Greater Greenville Sanitation District (the "*District*") was created by Act No. 1543 of the 1968 Acts and Joint Resolutions of the General Assembly of the State of South Carolina, as amended, and is authorized to collect refuse, garbage and trash within and outside the District; and

WHEREAS, petitions have been submitted to Greenville County Council by the majority of owners the properties located on Cunningham Road in the Drexel Terrace Subdivision and described on *Exhibit A* (collectively the "*Properties*"), to have the Properties annexed into and made a part of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a public hearing be held for the purpose of determining whether the boundaries of the Greater Greenville Sanitation District shall be enlarged to include the Properties.

DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS ____ DAY OF _____, 2022.

Willis Meadows, Chairman Greenville County Council

ATTEST:

Joseph M. Kernell County Administrator

Regina McCaskill Clerk to Council

EXHIBIT A

(GGSD Annexation)

TMS#

ADDRESS

0538010109200	23 Cunningham Road
0538010109300	21 Cunningham Road
0538010109400	19 Cunningham Road
0538010109500	17 Cunningham Road
0538010109600	15 Cunningham Road
0538010109700	13 Cunningham Road
0538010109800	11 Cunningham Road
0538010109900	9 Cunningham Road
0538010120500	4 Cunningham Road
0538010120700	8 Cunningham Road
0538010120800	10 Cunningham Road
0538010120900	12 Cunningham Road